City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018-0395
Legistar File ID
8/7/2018

City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only
N/A for Non-Agenda Item

Greg Tabor - Chief of Police 7/20/2018 POLICE (200)

Submitted By Submitted Date Division / Department
Action Recommendation:

Staff recommends approval of a bid waiver authorizing the purchase of eighteen (18) SCAR 16 CQC rifles from TK
Tactical Firearms to replace Fayetteville Police Department Emergency Response Team rifles at a cost of $43,403.44
plus tax.

Budget Impact:
4470.200.8200-5209.00 Sales Tax Capital Improvement
Account Number Fund
06002-1 Police Weapon Replacement
Project Number Project Title
Budgeted Item?  Yes Current Budget S 65,000.00
Funds Obligated S -
Current Balance ) 65,000.00
Does item have a cost?  Yes item Cost S 43,403.44
Budget Adjustment Attached?  NA Budget Adjustment
Remaining Budget S 21,596.56
V20180321
Purchase Order Number: Previous Ordinance or Resolution #
Change Order Number: Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:

Comments:



G
4 CITY COUNCIL AGENDA MEMO

CITY OF
FAYETTEVILLE
ARKANSAS

MEETING OF AUGUST 7, 2018

TO: Mayor and City Council
FROM: Greg Tabor, Chief of Police
DATE: July 20, 2018

SUBJECT: Emergency Response Team Rifle Replacement

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of a bid waiver authorizing the purchase of 18, SCAR 16CQC rifles,
from TK Tactical Firearms, to replace the Fayetteville Police Department Emergency Response
Team rifles.

BACKGROUND:

The rifles used by the Fayetteville Police Department’s Emergency Response Team were
purchased in September of 2010 and have had reached their safe and practical “end of life”.
This project is a scheduled replacement.

DISCUSSION:

TK Tactical Firearms is the only distributer authorized by FN America to facilitate the sale of the
SCAR 16CQC to the Fayetteville Police Department. TK Tactical will also allow us to trade in
our current inventory of used rifles, offsetting some of the cost.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:
This is a funded Capital Improvement Project in the amount of $43.403.44 plus tax.

Attachments:

Staff Review Form
TK Tactical Cost Estimate
FN Sole Source letter

Mailing Address:
113 W. Mountain Street www.fayetteville-ar.gov
Fayetteville, AR 72701



TK Tactical Firearms
10 Cedar Bend Trl
Lucas, TX 75002 US
ted@tktactical.com
www.tktactical.com

ADDRESS

Fayetteville Police Department
100 W. Rock Street
Fayetteville, AR 72701

ESTIMATE # DATE EXPIRATION DATE

1120 07/18/2018 09/18/2018

ACTIVITY Qry
98721-blk 10

Scar 16 CQC with 10" barrel In BLK Special pricing

package with accessories but no optics

98721-bk-aimpoint 8
Scar 16 CQC with 10" barrel BLK Special pricing

package with accessories and optics

Trade Weapon 10
10 bushmaster sbr's
Trade Weapon 2

8 - 16" bushmaster carry handle
TOTAL

Accepted By Accepted Date

RATE
2,303.00

2,934.18

-250.00

-300.00

Estimate

AMOUNT
23,030.00

23,473.44

-2,500.00

-600.00

$43,403.44



@ FN AMERICA

July 20, 2018

To whom it may concern,

TK Tactical is an authorized Law Enforcement Distributor for FN
America, LLC. TK Tactical is the only distributor authorized to facilitate
this sale of the SCAR 16’s to the Fayetteville Police Department.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please feel
free to contact me at 703-623-8937 or email at
bucky.mills@fnamerica.com.

Kind Regards,

-h‘-“""\.‘ P
~ > 7

i P
z %

&

Charles “ﬁﬁ“clqd’ ills

Sr. Director, Law Enforcement Sales
FN America, LLC

FN America, LLC
P.O.Box 9424 + MclLean, VA22102 + USA -+ Tael(703)288-3500 ¢ Fax (703) 288-4507

A member of the Herstal Group



